32
Bovista is the development of a new,
individually adaptable enclosure for
use in building automation systems
and many other fields of electronics.
Three basic sizes, each in white and
grey, are available.
The enclosure base can be supplied

38
Lid 1 smooth design
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-OT1 40002100 40102100 120 40 18 Bovista Compact lid 1
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 1 with membrane keypad area
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-OT1-F 40002110 40102110 120 40 18 Bovista Compact lid 1 with
membrane keypad area
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 1 with design front
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-OT1-D 40002120 40102120 120 40 18 Bovista Compact lid 1
with design front
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
BVT-OT1
Lid 1 smooth design
BVT-OT1-F
Lid 1 with membrane keypad area
The lid is provided with a 1.5 mm
recessed membrane keypad area.
BVT-OT1-D
Lid 1 with design front
The lid is provided with a 0.7 mm
recessed membrane keypad area.
Bovista Compact
39
Z-2802168
Z-2802169
BVT-OT1 / BVT-OT1-F
BVT-OT1-D
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
40
Lid 2 smooth design
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-OT2 40002130 40102130 120 80 18 Bovista Compact lid 2
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 2 with membrane keypad area
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-OT2-F 40002140 40102140 120 80 18 Bovista Compact lid 2 with
membrane keypad area
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for

44
Module bridges for BVT-UT (-L)
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-MB 40003000 114 12 11.5 Bovista Compact module bridges
Scope of delivery:
10 module bridges,
20 fixing screws
Note:
Module bridges must be used when
the lids are turned 90° before being
placed on the longitudinal sides of
the bases.
For asymmetrical transverse instal-
lation (lid snaps onto the short side
of the base), one module bridge is
required; for centred transverse instal-
lation of the lids, two module bridges
are required (see adjacent drawing).
Wall fixing for BVT-UT (-L)
Order designation
agate grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-WB 40004000 40104000 188 108 6 Bovista Compact
wall fixing
Scope of delivery:
1 wall fixing plate
Wall fixing 2 for BVT-UT2 (-L)
Order designation
agate grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-WB2 40004200 40104200 108 68 6 Bovista Compact
wall fixing 2
Scope of delivery:
1 wall fixing plate
BVT-MB module bridges
Module bridges are inserted into the
bases and held in position when the
lids are snapped on. Alternatively
the module bridges can be fixed by
means of the screws included in the
scope of delivery.
The Bovista base is snapped onto the
wall fixing plate (both horizontally
and vertically).
The wall fixing can be placed over
flush-mounted branch boxes. The
two openings permit connection of
the unit to the domestic electronic
system.
BVT-WB2
Wall fixing
BVT-WB
Wall fixing
Bovista Compact accessories
Z-2802173
Z-2802174
45
Z-2802239
BVT-MB
BVT-WB
BVT-WB 2
Vertical application
Horizontal application

All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
46
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-UP 40200000 238 158 30.75 Bovista Compact flush-mount. encl.
BVT-FO-9010 40200300 257 177 - Bovista Compact front frame,
pure white, similar to RAL 9010
BVT-FO-7035* 40200200 257 177 - Bovista Compact front frame,
light grey, similar to RAL 7035
* available on request
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Designation
BVT-UP2 40200010 158 118 30.75 Bovista Compact 2 flush-mount. encl.
BVT-FO2-9010 40200310 177 137 - Bovista Compact 2 front frame,
pure white, similar to RAL 9010
BVT-FO2-7035* - 177 137 - Bovista Compact 2 front frame,
light grey, similar to RAL 7035
* available on request
Enclosure material:
Flush-mounted enclosure:

50
Lid 1 smooth design
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-OT1 40012100 40112100 162 54 22 Bovista Control lid 1
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 1 with membrane keypad area
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-OT1-F 40012110 40112110 162 54 22 Bovista Control lid 1 with
membrane keypad area
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 1 with design front
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-OT1-D 40012120 40112120 162 54 22 Bovista Control lid 1
with design front
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
BVL-OT1
Lid 1 smooth design
BVL-OT1-F
Lid 1 with membrane keypad area
The lid is provided with a 1.5 mm
recessed membrane keypad area.
BVL-OT1-D
Lid 1 with design front
The lid is provided with a 0.7 mm
recessed membrane keypad area.
Bovista Control
Z-2802176
Z-2802177
51
BVL-OT1 / BVL-OT1-F
BVL-OT1-D
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
52
Lid 2 smooth design
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-OT2 40012130 40112130 162 108 22 Bovista Control lid 2
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for
PCBs.
Lid 2 with membrane keypad area
Order designation
light grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-OT2-F 40012140 40112140 162 108 22 Bovista Control lid 2 with
membrane keypad area
Scope of delivery:
1 lid
Note:
The lid is fitted with fixing domes for

56
Module bridges for BVL-UT(-L)
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-MB 40013000 156 16 25 Bovista Control module bridges
Scope of delivery:
10 module bridges,
20 fixing screws
Note:
Module bridges must be used when
the lids are turned 90° before being
placed on the longitudinal sides of
the bases.
For asymmetrical transverse instal-
lation (lid snaps onto the short side
of the base), one module bridge is
required;
Wall fixing for BVL-UT(-L)
Order designation
agate grey pure white
Model Order no. Order no. L W H Designation
BVL-WB 40014000 40114000 258 150 6 Bovista Control
wall fixing
Scope of delivery:
1 wall fixing plate
for centred transverse installation of
the lids, two module bridges are
required (see adjacent drawing).
Using one module bridge BVL-MB and
distance bolts creates an additional
level of PCBs (see adjacent drawing).
Distance bolts
Order designation
Model Order no. Boss internal ø L l1 l2
DIBLZ AK 30 x 5/IM3/10 59006986 2.4 - 2.6 10 5 7
Scope of delivery: 1 distance bolt
BVL-MB Module bridges
Module bridges are inserted into the
bases and held in position when the
lids are snapped on. Alternatively
the module bridges can be fixed by
means of the screws included in the
scope of delivery.
BVL-WB Wall fixing
The Bovista base is snapped onto the
wall fixing plate (both horizontally
and vertically).
The wall fixing can be placed over
flush-mounted branch boxes. The
two openings permit connection of
the unit to the domestic electronic
system.
DIBLZ AK 30 x 5/IM3/10
Distance bolts
Bovista Control accessories
Z-2802181
Z-2802182
Z-2001158
57
BVL-MB
DIBLZ AK 30 x 5/IM3/10
BVL-WB
BVL-OT1/2/3 turned by 90°